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Core ( 100-400) kg

Station (m} Area (m2) Volume { m3) Cumulative Volume (m3}
0+000.00 3.47 0.00 0.00
0+020.00 3.86 73.36 73.36
0+040.00 4.20 80.59 153.95
0+060.00 4.20 83.97 273.91
0+080.00 4,20 83.97 321.88
0+100.00 4.20 83.97 405.86
0+120.00 4.20 83.97 489.83
0+140.00 4.20 83.97 573.81
0+160.00 4.20 83.97 857.78
0+180.00 4.20 83.97 741.75
0+200.00 4.20 83.97 825.73
0+220.00 4.20 83.97 909.70
0+240.00 3.67 78.66 988.37
0+260.00 2.82 64.91 1053.27
0+280.00 4.58 74.04 1127.31
0+300.00 5.98 105.65 1232.97
0+320.00 2.49 84.70 1317.67
0+340.00 2.48 49.62 1367.29
0+360.00 5.83 83.08 1450.36
0+380.00 4.32 101.51 1551.88
0+400.00 2.47 67.93 1619.81
0+420.00 8.56 110.29 173041
0+440.00 8.34 168.98 1899.08
0+460.00 8.43 167.73 2066.81
0+480.00 9.35 177.87 2244.68
0+500.00 8.99 183.48 2428.17
0+520.00 9.68 186.74 2614.90
0+540.00 14.41 240.92 2855.82
0+560.00 10.48 248.69 3104.51
0+580.00 17.70 281.58 3386.10
0+600.00 21.84 395.46 3781.55
0+620.00 2218 440.22 4221.78
0+640.00 24.46 466.40 4688.18
0+660.00 28.15 526.13 5214.30
0+680.00 29.50 576.47 5790.78
0+700.00 34.15 636.44 6427.22
0+720.00 44.44 785.90 721312
0+740.00 73.62 1180.62 8393.74
01760.00 125.14 1987.62 10381.36
0+780.00 148.24 2733.82 13115.18
0+800.00 154.44 3026.78 * G408 |
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Core ( 100-400) kg

Station (m) Area (m2) Volume { m3) Cumulative Volume (m3)
0+820.00 161.03 3154.67 19296.63
0+840.00 171.53 3325.58 22622.21
0+860.00 176.28 3478.07 26100.28
0+880.00 180.89 3571.66 29671.94
0+900.00 185.65 3665.42 33337.36
0+920.00 182.13 3677.84 37015.20
0+940.00 193.29 3754.21 40769.41
0+860.00 196.77 3900.56 44669.97
0+980.00 201.05 3978.13 48648.10
1+000.00 204.47 4055.13 52703.23
1+010.00 228.195 2163.325 54866.555
1:-IF0,00 251.82 2400.575 §7267.13
1+040.00 273.31 5252.32 62519.45
1+060.00 296.58 5696.02 68215.47

Head section 4483.81 72399.28
Total 72399.28 m3
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Filter (0.5- 1) ton

Station {m) Area (m2) Volume ( m3) Cumulative Volume (m3)
0+000.00 11.13 0.00 0.00
0+020.00 11.20 223.32 223.32
0+040.00 11.27 224.70 448.02
0+060.00 11.27 225.42 673.44
0+080.00 11.27 225.46 898.90
0+100.00 11.27 225.46 1124.36
0+120.00 1271 225.46 1349.83
0+140.00 11.27 225.46 1575.29
0+160.00 1127 225.46 1800.76
0+180.00 11.27 225.46 2026.22
0+200.00 11.27 225.46 2251.69
0+220.00 11.27 225.46 2477.15
0+240.00 11.20 224.74 2701.89
0+260.00 1110 223.02 2924.91
0+280.00 11.34 224.46 314937
0+300.00 11.46 228.06 3377.43
0+320.00 10.93 223.92 3601.34
0+340.00 11.03 219.63 3820.98
0+360.00 11.43 224.66 4045.64
0+380.00 11.30 227.37 4273.01
0+400.00 10.95 225.57 4495 58
0+420.00 11.92 228.69 4724.27
0+440.00 11.93 238.46 4962.73
0+460.00 1213 240.56 5203.29
0+480.00 12.47 245.94 5449.24
0+500.00 12.10 245.66 5694.90
0+520.00 38.66 507.59 6202.49
0+540.00 37.93 765.90 6968.39
0+560.00 38.89 768.15 7736.54
0+580.00 38.04 769.20 ‘ 8505.83
0+600.00 38.05 769.92 927575
0+620.00 39.27 782.23 10057.97
0+640.00 19.44 ' 787.14 10845.11
0+660.00 40.30 797.39 11642.50
0+680.00 4110 813.98 12456.48
0+700.00 42.11 832.08 13288.56
0+720.00 43.45 855.64 14144.20
0+740.00 47.69 911.50 15055.70
0+760.00 50.92 986.10 16041.80
0+780.00 52.16 1030.78 1707255
0+800.00 52.68 1048.39 e 812094 \
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Filter ( 0.5- 1) ton

Station (m) Area (m2) Volume { m3) Cumulative Volume (m3)
0+820.00 54.40 1070.84 18191.79
0+840.00 55.08 1094.88 20286.67
0+860.00 55.32 1104.08 21390.74
0+880.00 56.01 1113.36 22504.10
0+900.00 56.26 1122.72 23626.82
0+920.00 55.97 1122.27 24749.09
0+940.00 56.76 1127.28 25876.38
0+960.00 57.09 1138.56 27014.93
0+980.00 57.09 1141.85 28156.79
1+000.00 57.28 1143.67 29300.46
1+020.00 122.10 1793.72 31094.18
1+040.00 125.33 2474.27 33568.45
1+060.00 128.53 2537.38 36105.83

Head section 4020.52 40126.35
Total 40126.35 m3
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Filter (0.2- 0.4 ) ton
Station (m) Area (m2) Volume ( m3) Cumulative Volume (m3)}
0+000.00 8.92 0.00 0.00
0+020.00 8.98 179.03 179.03
0+040.00 9.03 180.09 359.12
0+060.00 9.03 180.57 539.68
0+080.00 9.03 180.57 720.25
0+100.00 9.03 180.57 500.82
0+120.00 9.03 180.57 1081.38
0+140.00 9.03 180.57 1261.95
0+160.00 9.03 180.57 1442.52
0+180.00 9.03 180.57 1623.08
0+200.00 9.03 180.57 1803.69
0+220.00 9.03 180.57 1984.21
0+240.00 8.80 178.26 2162.47
0+260.00 8.69 174.85 2337.32
0+280.00 9.09 177.78 251511
01300.00 9.31 184.04 2600.14
0+320.00 8.82 181.29 2880.43
0+340.00 8.93 177.46 3057.89
0+360.00 9.43 184.19 3242.08
0+380.00 9.16 186.46 3428.53
0+400.00 8.89 180.48 3609.01
0+420.00 9.63 185.22 3794.23
0+440.00 9.72 193.50 3987.73
0+460.00 9.80 195.20 4182,93
0+480.00 9.65 194.47 4377.39
0+500.00 9,98 186.22 4573.61
0+520.00 16.93 269.00 4842.62
0+540.00 17.46 343.80 5186.42
0+560.00 17.86 353.13 5539.56
0+580.00 18.09 359.43 5898.99
0+600.00 18.51 365.93 6264.92
0+620.00 18.75 372.63 6637.55
0+640.00 17.95 367.04 7004.60
0+660.00 19.01 369.57 7374.17
0+680.00 19.34 383.44 7767.61
0+700.00 19.35 386.88 8144.49
0+720.00 19.65 390.04 8534.52
0+740.00 22.57 422.18 8956.69
0+760.00 25.58 481.42 9438.11
0+780.00 27.71 532.86 9970.97
0+800.00 28.32 560.28 10531.25
0+820.00 28.52 568.39 11099.65
0+840.00 28.41 569.34 11668.99
0+860.00 29.22 576.33 12245.32
0+880.00 29.57 587.93 12833.24
0+900.00 29.77 593.47 13426.72
0+920.00 29.68 594.57 14021.29
0+940.00 30.17 598.58 14619.86
0+960.00 30.54 607.17 15227.04
0+980.00 30.79 613.32 15840.36
1+000.00 31.03 618.20 16458.55
1+020.00 0.00 310.30 16768.85
Total 16768.85 m3
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Amor ( 1.5-2.0) ton

Station (m) Area (m2} Volume (m3) Cumulative Volume (m3)
0+300.00 14,58 0.00 0.00
0+320.00 14.03 286.09 286.09
0+340.00 14.33 283.63 569.72
0+360.00 14.63 289.62 “859.34
0+380.00 14.52 I 291.49 — 1150.83
0+400.00 14.12 286.36 1437.19
0+420.00 15.25 293.68 1730.87
0+440.00 15.34 305.94 2036.81
0+460.00 15.71 310.56 2347.37
0+480.00 16.09 318.03 2665.40
0+500.00 15.57 316.64 2980.04
0+520.00 7.66 232.33 3214.37
0+540.00 8.15 158.15 3372.52
0+560.00 724 153.89 3526.41
0+580.00 8.91 161.47 3687.88
0+600.00 9.75 186.58 3874.46
0+620.00 10.00 197.52 4071.98
0+640.00 10.57 205.70 4277.68
0+660.00 11.05 216.14 449382
0+680.00 11.35 224.03 4717.85
0+700.00 12.65 240.09 4957.94
0+720.00 14.70 273.51 5231.45
0+740.00 “19.42 341.13 5572.58
0+760.00 25.05 444.69 6017.27
0+780.00 26.86 519.12 6536.39
0+800.00 27.09 539.51 7075.9
0+820.00 0.00 270.91 7346.81
Total 7346.81 m3
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Amor { 2.0-3.0) ton

Station (m) Area (m2) Volume ( m3) Cumulative Volume (m3)
0+800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0+820.00 31.80 318.03 318.03
0+840.00 33.06 648.61 966.64
0+860.00 33.63 666.84 1633.48
0+880.00 33.98 676.05 2309.53
0+900.00 34.44 684.19 2993.72
0+920.00 34.05 684.91 3678.63
0+940.00 35.27 693.23 4371.86
0+950.00 35.445 353.575 4725,435
0+960.00 35.62 355.325 5080.76
0+980.00 36.04 716.60 5797.36
1+000.00 36.35 723.96 6521.32
1+020.00 0.00 363.54 6884.86
Total 6884.86 m3
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Amor ( 3.0-4.0) ton
Station (m) Area (m2) Volume ( m3) Cumulative Volume {m3)
1+000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1+020.00 86.63 866.31 866.31
1+040.00 87.41 1740.39 2606.70
1+060.00 88.42 1757.41 4364.11
Head section 2203.65 6567.76
Total Volume from 1040 to 1020 = 435.53 m3 6567.76 m3
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Filter (2" -6")

Station (m) Area (m2) Volume ( m3) Cumulative Volume (m3)
0+000.00 3.41 0.00 0.00
0+020.00 3.47 68.86 68.86
0+040.00 3.52 659.91 138.77
0+060.00 3.52 70.38 209.15
0+080.00 3.52 70.38 279.54
0+100.00 3.52 70.38 349.92
0+120.00 3.52 70.38 420.31
0+140.00 3.52 70.38 490.69
0+160.00 3.52 70.38 561.08
0+180.00 3.52 70.38 631.46
0+200.00 3.52 70.38 701.85
0+220.00 3.52 70.38 772.23
0+240.00 3.23 67.48 839.71
04+260.00 3.13 63.54 903.26
0+280.00 3.58 67.10 970.35
0+300.00 3.82 74.04 1044.40
0+320.00 3.32 71.42 1115.81
0+340.00 3.53 68.53 1184.34
0+360.00 4.03 75.60 1259.94
0+380.00 3.68 77.11 1337.05
0+400.00 3.51 71.95 1409.00
0+420.00 412 76.29 1485.29
0+440.00 4.24 83.52 1568.82
0+460.00 4.40 86.34 1655.16
0+480.00 4.12 85.19 1740.35
0+500.00 4,54 86.60 1826.94
0+520.00 1.44 59.82 1886.76
0+540.00 2.07 35.14 1821.80
0+560.00 212 41.92 1963.82
0+580.00 2.45 4574 2009.56
0+600.00 3.02 54.72 2064.28
0+620.00 3.3 63.24 2127.52
0+640.00 3.57 68.79 2196.30
"0+660.00 3.66 72.30 2268.60
0+680.00 4.17 78.23 2346.83
0+700.00 4.48 86.47 2433.30
0+4720.00 5.29 97.73 2531.03
0+740.00 6.75 120.38 2651.41
0+760.00 10.75 174.92 2826.34
0+780.00 12.44 231.82 3058.16
0+800.00 13.08 255.21 3313.36
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Filter (2" -6")

Station (m) Area (m?2) Volume ( m3) Cumulative Volume (m3)
0+820.00 13.33 264.15 3577.51
0+840.00 13.71 270.37 3847.88
0+860.00 13.84 275.45 4123.33
0+880.00 14.21 280.45 4403.79
0+900.00 14.44 286.46 4690.24
0+920.00 14.50 289.34 4979.58
0+940.00 14.75 292.48 5272.07
0+960.00 15.04 297.87 5569.94
0+980.00 15.33 303.66 5873.60
1+000.00 15.42 307.50 6181.10
1+020.00 0.00 154.19 6335.29

Total Volume from 920 to 1020 = 1355.7 m3 6335.29 m3
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Filter (2" -6")

Station (m) Area (m2) Volume { m3) Cumulative Volume {(m3)
0+000.00 1.44 0.00 0.00
0+020.00 1.44 28.75 28.75
0+040.00 1.44 28.75 57.50
0+060.00 1.44 28.75 86.25
0+080.00 1.44 28.75 115.00
0+100.00 1.44 28,75 143.75
0+120.00 1.44 28.75 172.50
0+140.00 1.44 28.75 201.25
0+160.00 1.44 28.75 230.00
0+180.00 1.44 28.75 258.75
0+200.00 1.44 28.75 287.50
0+220.00 1.44 28.75 316.25
0+240.00 - 144 2875 "345.00
0+260.00 1.44 28.75 373.75
0+280.00 1.44 28.75 402.50
0+300.00 1.44 28.75 431.25
0+320.00 1.44 28.75 460.00
0+340.00 1.44 28.75 488.75
0+360.00 1.44 28.75 517.50
0+380.00 1.44 28.75 546.25
0+400.00 1.44 28.75 575.00
0+420.00 1.44 28.75 603.75
0+440.00 1.44 28.75 632.50
0+460.00 1.44 28.75 661.25
0+480.00 1.44 28.75 690.00
0+500.00 1.44 28.75 718.75
0+520.00 1.44 28.75 747.50
0+540.00 1.44 28.75 776.25
0+560.00 1.44 28,75 805.00
0+580,00 1.44 28.75 833.75
0+600.00 1.44 28.75 862.50
0+620.00 1.44 28.75 891.25
0+640.00 1.44 28.75 920.00
0+660.00 1.44 28.75 948.75
0+680.00 1.44 28.75 977.50
0+700.00 1.44 28.75 1006.25
0+720.60 1.44 28.75 1035.00
0+740.00 1.44 28.75 1083.75
0+760.00 1.44 28.75 1092.50
0+780.00 1.44 28.75 1121.25
0+800.00 1.44 28.75 1150.00
0+820.00 1.44 28.75 1178.75
0+840.00 1.44 28.75 1207.50
0+860.00 1.44 28.75 1236.25
0+880.00 1.44 28.75 1265.00
0+900.00 1.44 28.75 1283,75
0+920.00 1.44 28.75 1322.50
0+940.00 1.44 28.75 1351.25
0+960.00 1.44 28.75 1380.00
0+980.00 1.44 28.75 1408.75
1+000.00 1.44 28.75 1437.50
1+020.00 1.94 33.75 1471.25
1+040.00 2.44 43.75 1515.00
1+060.00 2.94 53.72 1568.73

Head section 13.55 -'~=---«‘~-~-~-.u-1-532.2&..2,_,_.,;
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Core { 100-400) kg
Station {m) Area {m2) Volume { m3) Cumulative Volume
(m3)
0+892.5 323.713 0.00 0.00
0+900.00 326.411 2437.96 2437.96
0+920.00 333.527 6599.38 9037.34
0+940.00 341.009 6745.36 15782.7
0+960.00 348.011 6890.2 22672.9
0+980.00 357.139 7051.5 20724 4
0+992.00 362.37 4317.054 34041.454
1+042.00 396.064 18960.85 53002.304
The Remaining distance from 200 m with Cumulative volume to station 1+042 = 53002.304 m3
1+042.00 53002.304
1+062.00 285.97 5837.96 58840.264
1+082.00 323.78 6097.52 64937.784
1+102.00 351.85 6756.32 71694.104
1+122.00 381.17 7330.21 79024.314
1+142.00 389.86 7710.27 86734.584
1+4162.00 397.05 7896.05 94630.634
1+182.00 404.84 8018.84 102649.474
1+202.00 587.39 9922.31 112571.784
1+222.00 620.52 12079.14 124650.924
1+242.00 648.62 12691.36 137342.284
1+250.00 662.58 22203.36 158545.644
Total 159545.644 m3
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Filter (0.5~-1) ton

Station (m) Area (m2) Volume ( m3) Cumulative Volume
{m3}
0+900.00 131.801 0.00 0.00
0+920.00 132.76 2645.61 2645.61
0+940.00 133.676 2664.36 5309.97
0+960.00 133.88 2675.56 7985.53
0+980.00 135.421 2693.01 10678.54
0+992.00 135.896 1627.902 12306.442
1+042.00 138.542 6860.95 19167.392

The Remaining distance from 200 m with Cumulative volume to station 1+042 = 19167.392 m3

1+042.00 19167.392
1+062.00 78.15 1542.52 20709.912
1+082.00 77.80 1559.56 22269.472
1+102.00 78.43 1562.29 23831.762
1+122.00 78.74 1571.61 25403.372
1+142.00 79.32 1580.58 26983.952
1+162.00 79.94 1592.66 28576.612
1+182.00 80.24 1601.78 30178.392
1+202.00 202.30 2825.38 33003.772
1+222.00 206.59 4088.96 37092.732
1+242.00 209.11 4157.04 41249.772
1+250.00 211.14 13391.34 54641.112
Total 54641.112 m3
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Filter { 200 - 400 ) kg
Station (m) Area (m2) Volume ( m3) Cumulative Volume
(m3)
1+042.00 35.71 0.00 0.00
1+062.00 35.03 707.42 707.42
1+082.00 36.80 718.26 1425.68
1+102.00 39.04 758.39 2184.07
1+122.00 40.96 800.04 2984.11
1+142.00 41.33 822.94 3807.05
1+162.00 41.56 828.91 4635.96
1+182.00 41.78 833.39 5469.35
1+202.00 0.00 417.80 5887.15
1+222.00 0.00 0.00 5887.15
1+242.00 ) 0.00 0.00 5887.15
1+250.00 0.00 0.00 5887.15
Total 5887.15 m3
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Armor (2.0-3.0) ton
Station (m) Area (m2) Volume { m3) Cumulative Volume
(m3)
0+820.00 39.72 0.00 0.00
0+842.00 40.14 878.46 878.46
0+860.00 44.39 845.3 1723.76
0+880.00 4533 897.2 2620.86
0+900.00 45.70 910.3 3531.26
0+520.00 46.4 921.0 4452.26
0+940.00 47.03 934.3 5386.56
0+960.00 47.24 942.7 6329.26
0+980.00 48.16 954.0 7283.26
0+992.00 48.8 581.76 7865.02
1+042.00 51.0 2495 10360.02
Total 10360.02 m3
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Armor (3.0—4.0) ton
Station (m) Area (m2) Volume ( m3) Cumula;(rl;/:)Volume
1+042.00 58.57 0 0
1+062.00 61.63 1201.95 1201.95
1+082.00 62.79 124421 2446.15
1+102.00 63.3/ 1261.66 3/0/.81
1+122.00 64.04 1274.12 4981.93
1+142.00 64.81 1288.48 6270.41
1+162.00 65.59 1304.00 7574.41
1+182.00 66.44 1320.36 8894.77
1+202.00 179.17 2456.12 11350.89
1+222.00 180.64 3598.1 14948.99
1+242.00 181.93 3625.68 18574.67
1+250.00 182.85 9184.19 27758.86
Total 27758.86 m3
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Filter ( 2"-6"})
Station (m) Area (m2) Volume ( m3) Cumulative Volume
(m3)
1+042.00 19.37 0 0
1+062.00 18.66 380.28 380.28
1+082.00 20.56 392.17 772.44
1+102.00 22.38 429.36 1201.81
1+122.00 24,29 466.71 1668.52
1+142.00 24.66 489.56 2158.08
1+162.00 24.88 49541 2653.49
1+182.00 25.14 500.16 3153.64
1+202.00 0.00 251.37 3405.01
1+222.00 0.00 0.00 3405.01
1+242.00 0.00 0.00 3405.01
1+250.00 0.00 0.00 3405.01
Total 3405.01 m3
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Road (2"-6")
Station {m) Area (m2) Volume ( m3) Cumulative Volume (m3)
0+700.00 1.44 0.00 0.00
0+720.00 1.44 28.75 28.75
0+740.00 1.44 28.75 57.5
0+760.00 1.44 28.75 86.25
0+780.00 1.44 28.75 115
0+800.00 1.44 28.75 143.75
0+820.00 1.44 28.75 172.5
0+842.00 1.44 28.75 201.25
0+860.00 1.44 28.75 230
0+880.00 1.44 28.75 258.75
0+900.00 1.44 28.75 287.5
0+920.00 1.44 28.75 316.25
0+940.00 1.44 28.75 345
0+960.00 1.44 28.75 373.75
0+980.00 1.44 28.75 402.5
0+992.00 1.44 28.75 431.25
1+042.00 1.44 28.75 460
14062.00 1.44 28.75 488.75
14082.00 1.44 28.75 517.5
1+102.00 1.44 28.75 546.25
1+122.00 1.44 28.75 575
1+142.00 1.44 28.75 603.75
1+162.00 1.44 28.75 632.5
1+182.00 1.44 28.75 661.25
1+202.00 1.74 31.75 693
1+222.00 2.24 39.75 732.75
1+242.00 2.74 49.75 782.5
1+250.00 2.93 36.23 818.73
Total 818.73 m3
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Core ( 100-400) kg

Station (m) Area (m2) Volume ( m3) Cumulative Volume (m3)
0+000.00 108.88 0.00 0.00
0+020.00 98.51 2073.87 2073.87
0+040.00 155.53 2540.43 4614.31
0+060.00 153.20 3087.29 7701.60
0+080.00 158.07 3112.63 10814.23
0+100.00 162.99 3210.59 14024.83
0+120.00 171.16 334158 17366.41
0+140.00 172.21 3433.70 20800.11
0+160.00 176.70 3489.08 24289.19
0+180.00 182.66 3593.58 27882.77
0+200.00 187.85 3705.02 31587.79
0+220.00 190.34 3781.91 35369.70
0+240.00 194.55 3848.98 39218.68
0+250.00 197.405 1959.775 41178.455
0+260.00 200.26 1988.325 43166.78
0+280.00 205.46 4057.19 47223.97
0+290.00 209.09 2072.75 49296.72
0+300.00 212.72 2109.06 51405.78
0+320.00 221.00 4337.17 55742.95
0+340.00 229.11 4501.04 60243.99
Total _ Volume from 320 to 340 = 4501.04 m3 60243.99 m3
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Filter (0.5~ 1) ton
Station (m) Area (m2) Volume ( m3) Cumulative Volume {m3)
0+000.00 56.10 0.00 0.00
0+020.00 59.25 1153.48 1153.48
0+040.00 55.25 1144.99 2298.46
0+060.00 59.41 1146.66 3445.12
0+080.00 59.87 1192.80 4637.92
0+100.00 5099 1198.54 5836.46 1
0+120.00 62.39 1223.82 7060.28
0+140.00 62.38 1247.77 8308.04
0+160.00 62.69 1250.78 9558.82
0+180.00 63.30 1259.99 10818.81
0+200.00 63.89 1271.98 12090.79
0+220.00 63.85 1277.47 13368.26
0+240.00 64.10 1279.50 14647.76
0+250.00 64.58 643.4 15291.16
0+260.00 65.06 648.15 15939.31
0+280.00 65.63 1306.90 17246.21
0+290,00 65.53 655.8 17902.01
0+300.00 65.43 654.86 18556.87
0+320.00 65.98 1314.10 19870.97
0+340.00 66.96 1329.38 21200.35
Total Volume from 320 to 340 = 1329.38 m3 21200.35 m3
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Filter { 0.2~ 0.4) ton
Station (m) Area (m2) Volume { m3) Cumulative Volume (m3)
0+000.00 27.22 0.00 0.00
0+020.00 26.40 536.18 536.18
0+040.00 28.30 546.95 1083.13
0+060.00 30.18 584.85 1667.98
0+080.00 30.33 605.13 2273.11
0+100.00 30.78 611.13 2884.23
0+120.00 30.89 616.74 3500.97
0+140.00 31.20 620.89 4121.86
0+160.00 31.55 627.49 4749.35
0+180.00 31.91 634.62 5383.97
0+200.00 32.29 641.99 6025,96
0+220.00 32.41 646.97 6672.93
0+240.00 32.85 652.60 7325.53
0+250.00 33.00 329.25 7654.78
0+260.00 33.15 330.73 7985.51
0+280.00 33.54 666.86 8652.37
0+290.00 33.675 336.075 8988.445
0+300.00 33.81 337.375 9325.82
0+320.00 34.39 681.99 10007.81
0+340.00 34.45 688.38 10696.19
Total Volume from 320 to 340 = 688.38 m3 10696.19 m3
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Amor (2.0-3.0) ton

Station {m} Area (m2) Volume (m3) Cumulative Volume (m3)
0+000.00 28.97 0.00 0.00
0+020.00 29.95 589.21 589.21
0+040.00 33.95 639.02 1228.23
0+060.00 34.21 681.60 1909.83
0+080.00 34.56 687.78 2597.61
0+100.00 34.89 694.55 3292.16
0+120.00 00.00 348.90 3641.06
Total 3641.06 m3

N s (e

;_gsl—un.ll gm @

AV/EVE : (gutihbld Jius
V/EAAT © 5 s lttiont] dead
TV YOS G ped by

NS

Gkl g sLEN Laalt (Y A, oo

e




Gkl 5 L Aalal) Jalt A8 L5

g st (5 L
Eual) nigh 5 L) L)
éJ\M‘ﬁ“ (G / ?..)

Ll el eliney Al jaddl gis gie £

( A) @) palitue (1)) 285 20 paa
Ol (60 =00 ) Oe 0O sl (earaatll LR 5 o g L Badsall Cualiall e 20 ) 23 20diT5 ) 5 Sl il

JEadt aslig
EERCEC [P ~E SR T J ERA S 3

UL
N 5 5 R Al g

dsbzlsed sals ol gy yia

Amor {3.0-4.0) ton

Station (m) Area (m2) Volume { m3) Cumulative Volume (m3)
0+100.00 00.00 00.00 00.00
0+120.00 41.87 418.72 418.72
0+140.00 42.35 842.25 1260.97
0+160.00 42.80 851.56 211253
0+180.00 43.33 861.39 297392
0+200.00 43.90 872.37 3846.29
0+220.00 44.09 879.91 4726.20
0+240.00 44.69 887.82 5614.02
0+260.00 4514 898.31 6512.33
0+280.00 46.11 912.48 7424.81
0+300.00 46.86 929.69 8354.50
0+320.00 47.57 944.32 9298.82
Total Volume from 260 to 320 =2786.49 m3 0298.82 m3
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Faculty of Engineering

Engineering Center for Community Development
Properties and strength of Material Lab.

Structura] Engineering Dept

O

Soundness Test Result of Stones
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Introduction:

This test was conducted on Crushed Stone to estimate its soundness
when subjected to weathering action. This test was carried out according
to ASTM C88 — 2013, standard test methods for soundness of Crushed
stone by use magnesium sulfate solution.

- Magnesium Sulfate Soundness Value = 8.25%

Test Supervisor Director of M. T. Lab

Prof. Hafezl/Elyama

Date: 1892023
Report No:
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Properties and strength of Material Lab.
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Introduction:

